
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 01 SEP 2025

R1 01 Sep 2025 | Ballarat | Porter Plant Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 24
	 2	
	 3	 0
	 4	 73972
	 5	 087069
	 6	 6
	 7	 87
	 8	 4
	 9	 89

CRYING COUGAR
CAFE DIOR
SOMETHING WHITE
SPIRIT OF GAIA
TOUCH ME TOES
YATCHAW
MACRISTAL HOUSE
DANUBE
NIGHT FLOWER

59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
55
55

4
5
8
2
6
9
7
1
3

T NUGENT
E J WALSH
MS A HERRMANN
P MOLONEY
NEIL FARLEY
C MACREDMOND
NADIA DANIELS  3 

H COFFEY
M SALTER  2 

O OSBORNE
R CLUNING
S JEFFREYS
MS NAT BURKE
SIMONE WALKER
MS M CUNNINGHAM
CAREY/WALKER
C MAHER
R J MEUNIER

4
4
5
4
8
5
3
3
3

G
M
M
M
M
M
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$6,350
$0
$675
$11,295
$6,450
$750
$1,475
$1,215
$3,750

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CRYING COUGAR Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,350
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Bella’s Cry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06Jan25	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A O’Driscoll	 ---	 $--	 Flight Officer	 0:46.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 26May25	 WOD	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 ---	 $--	 Boogie Board	 0:47.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
2 of 13	 02Jun25	 COR	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Kissick	 59	 $71	 Majestic Maremma	 0:52.40	 (22.86)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 16Jun25	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 59	 $26	 Final Crack	 0:59.91	 (23.54)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 19Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Tayla Childs	 ---	 $--	 Tesoro Mio	 1:02.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

2 CAFE DIOR Trainer: R Cluning Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tassort Dam: Launching J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Cluning, Mrs E Cluning, W Lowe & Mrs M Stanley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 11Mar24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Lady Of Camelot	 0:46.72	 (22.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 16Apr24	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Maili	 0:46.31	 (22.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial

3 SOMETHING WHITE Trainer: S Jeffreys Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Lady Soma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Pope, Miss SJ Jeffreys & L Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Clarke	 56	 $201	 Bingi	 1:14.47	 (23.31)	 8	 9	 ....14½.......................... Well back

4 SPIRIT OF GAIA Trainer: Ms Nat Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,295
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Impending Dam: Diamond Bliss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K G Williams & Mrs D O Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 02Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 56	 $31	 Mckeyla	 0:57.40	 (22.61)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Beriman	 57	 $81	 Zoubelle	 0:58.42	 (22.73)	 6	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Beriman	 56	 $41	 Next Step Iowa	 1:13.34	 (23.74)	 5	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
7 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Beriman	 57.5	 $19	 Audio Pop Cam	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $21	 French Lolly	 1:00.53	 (22.96)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
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5 TOUCH ME TOES Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,450
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Inya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A D Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 04Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $151	 Vino Corona	 1:33.08	 (25.47)	 11	 11	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $151	 Just Bolts	 1:05.98	 (23.65)	 6	 8	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $201	 French Class	 1:26.89	 (23.87)	 4	 5	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57.5	 $201	 Matron Samsing	 1:26.21	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ....14¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $201	 Grundy Three Votes	 1:32.24	 (24.67)	 5	 6	 ....20¾............................No show

6 YATCHAW Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Valley Dam: Demaruga Star J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Hurley, B F Hurley, Mrs M J Cunningham, C J Ward, A Roth, M E Cameron, S Hurley, M Hall, T McIntosh, R Wilks & C W Dang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 11May25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 57.5	 $151	 Areyoureadyforit	 0:58.84	 (22.87)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

7 MACRISTAL HOUSE Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Aubers Ridge J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Carey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $151	 Latin Boss	 0:56.94	 (21.87)	 6	 8	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 12May25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Nadia Daniels	 55	 $101	 Morgana	 1:10.72	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

8 DANUBE Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Viennese J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 4	 17Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 ---	 $--	 Green Spaces	 1:03.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 27Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 56	 $3.3	 Hot Whiskers	 1:01.25	 (23.11)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

9 NIGHT FLOWER Trainer: R J Meunier Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,750
Jockey: M Salter (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath Dam: Royal Illusion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Meunier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 28May25	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 56	 $26	 Ground Control	 1:04.50	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 19Jul25	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 52.5	 $201	 Shining Smile	 0:58.52	 (21.68)	 8	 7	 ....17½............................No show
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 01 SEP 2025

R2 01 Sep 2025 | Ballarat | Brandt Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 960
	 3	
	 4	 3
	 5	
	 6	 6
	 7	 3
	 8	 5

BAGPIPES
LORD CODA
MIGLIORARE
ANGELOS
BELLE FLAMME
DOUBT IN THE SKY
POPTHEBUBBLY
STORMBENDER

58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56

2
8
5
6
3
1
4
7

E J WALSH
JOHN ALLEN
C NEWITT
H COFFEY
NEIL FARLEY
P MOLONEY
SARAH FIELD  1.5 
D BATES

C MAHER
C MAHER
B, W & J HAYES
A NOBLET
H DWYER
M M LAURIE
BRADY CROSS
A ALEXANDER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$1,425
$0
$2,880
$0
$675
$2,880
$1,125

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BAGPIPES Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Scottish Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing (Mgr: C Maher), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Miss K A Smith, J A O’Neill, B J O’Brien, A K Racing (Mgr: Ms K L Solomon), Cookie Racing (Mgr: P 
A Cook), G J P Van Ameyden, L Caminiti, G B Robinson, E T Hughes, A P O’Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 19Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 D Dunn	 ---	 $--	 Points For Effort	 1:03.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial

2 LORD CODA Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Lady Lupino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing (Mgr: C Maher), Salter Pastoral Company (Mgr: R C Salter), Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson), R El Daghl, J D Lanyon, R Mair, J A Mcleish, Mrs E 
Palmer &  Bipty (Mgr: S Abela)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 58	 $5.5	 Ornos	 0:57.33	 (22.72)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
4 of 7	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Zac Moore	 ---	 $--	 So Enchanting	 1:01.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E Brown	 58	 $21	 Angel Ladder	 1:06.92	 (22.75)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
12 of 12	08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 E Brown	 58	 $61	 Trapdoor	 1:11.66	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

3 MIGLIORARE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Emconi Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Gordon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 28Apr25	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Panda Alert	 0:51.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

4 ANGELOS Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,880
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Alma’s Angel J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B Gellard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 56	 $26	 Olatunde	 1:06.89	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
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5 BELLE FLAMME Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Champagne Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D Tobin, G Corke, Ms J J Cunich, Mrs C Fagan, L A Tobin, H J K Tobin, M K Harvey, R J Garvey, Mrs C Garvey, D Ebert, R E Magee, R Najdecki, Ms E Downey, P Godfrey, Mrs M 
Harvey & Mrs G Tobin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 DOUBT IN THE SKY Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doubtland Dam: Vanity Sky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Deg Racing (Mgr: D F Degenhardt)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 54	 $11	 Idleonby	 0:58.52	 (--.--)	 1	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

7 POPTHEBUBBLY Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,880
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Miss Hedy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 56	 $4.4	 Undisputable	 1:06.04	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort

8 STORMBENDER Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,125
Jockey: D Bates WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ole Kirk Dam: Stormcrusher J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A F J Alexander, Balius Farm (Mgr: Dr T Dieu), C P Butcher, Foxy Ladies (Mgr: Mrs K J Gordon), P M Stivic, P J Trowbridge, Ms S Young, S R Armistead, A P Brosnahan, D G P 
Foley, R N Morison & TripleSoneJ (Mgr: D I Johnson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 05Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 Grammy’s Sunshine	 0:50.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 20Mar25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 My Triumph	 0:59.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 02Apr25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 56	 $10	 Legacy Bound	 1:10.90	 (22.45)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
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R3 01 Sep 2025 | Ballarat | Global Turf Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 026
	 2	
	 3	 042933
	 4	 049066
	 5	 4
	 6	 45070
	 7	 077
	 8	 2
	 9	
	10	 399608
	11	 0

CALL ME EDDY
JOIN THE QUE
PLANET MARS
PONTE ARCOBALENO
REGAL SURGE
SAUCITO
THINKING SENSATION
UNSNOOZUAL
BON’S BLING
MRS SLACK
PRINCESS VONLOZZI

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

2
8
6
11
3
5
1
9
7
4
10

W GORDON
H COFFEY
C NEWITT
TOM MADDEN
JOHN ALLEN
L BOYD
E J WALSH
P MOLONEY
J FRY
NEIL FARLEY
J WEATHERLEY  1.5 

MATHEW SMERDON
B, W & J HAYES
J R DORE
B BRISBOURNE
C MAHER
C A CONRON
M CUMANI
M M LAURIE
M FREEDMAN
B STANLEY
TIMOTHY GRACE

4
4
6
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$5,905
$0
$20,415
$5,600
$3,000
$9,200
$1,350
$5,760
$0
$7,550
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CALL ME EDDY Trainer: Mathew Smerdon Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,905
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Misty Islet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S E C Duke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 1102	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $2.5	 The Mount	 1:06.11	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ...... 22.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1109	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $5.5	 Off Their Perch	 1:08.05	 (24.19)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 1005	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $8	 Meisho	 0:58.94	 (22.39)	 6	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance

2 JOIN THE QUE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Miss Que J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: VIC Husslers (Mgr: S K Brown), T J Boland & P Power-Crossan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

3 PLANET MARS Trainer: J R Dore Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$20,415
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Of The Sky Dam: Star Meteor J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Dore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $18	 Three Point Turn	 0:57.99	 (22.27)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $11	 Mafee	 1:05.10	 (22.43)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $11	 King Tut	 1:10.45	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼............................No show
3 of 10	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $8.5	 Missile Girl	 1:07.51	 (24.05)	 8	 8	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $15	 French Lolly	 1:00.53	 (22.96)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

4 PONTE ARCOBALENO Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,600
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castelvecchio Dam: In The Clear J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W B Brisbourne, C Trower, M J Thomas, C J Morey, S C Mottram, Miss A A Niklaus-Moran, P Cosmai, R Anderson, B A Tonkin, A J Harris, J Fotiniotis, Ms J Carey, T Bushell, C Button, 
D Cookson, Mrs J Beaufort & J R Chantrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 27Mar24	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $11	 Epimeles	 1:18.39	 (23.14)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L King	 58	 $11	 Yachiyo	 1:25.01	 (23.71)	 12	 8	 ...... 11............................No show
11 of 12	17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 H Durnan	 57	 $6.5	 Pimpernel	 1:38.00	 (22.95)	 12	 10	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $31	 Watersports	 1:37.63	 (23.18)	 10	 9	 ........ 7................... Every chance
6 of 8	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $9.5	 All Kinds Of Folk	 1:37.10	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 ....15½................... Every chance
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5 REGAL SURGE Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,000
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Flourishing J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Import Racing (Mgr: D Mourad), W G Pratt, J Shedden, B R Westgarth, D R Thorley, M J Cremor, L Berardinelli, Miss J E De Groot, G G Terrell, R D Petersen, D G Sherwell, M Wehse, 
Rat Pack Syndicate (Mgr: W D Canty), Mrs A T Dupuche, G P Bradshaw, M A Rix,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $3.1	 Cryptic Gem	 1:12.10	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 19Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Tesoro Mio	 1:02.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

6 SAUCITO Trainer: C A Conron Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,200
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: D’argento Dam: Soiree Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Conron, Ms S Seyoum & Ms S Balovcikova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Oct24	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Lloyd	 56.5	 $13	 Strong Trade	 1:16.06	 (23.62)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 25Feb25	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 58.5	 $4.2	 Amreekiyah	 1:18.43	 (22.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	18Mar25	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 57.5	 $19	 Polymnia	 1:49.28	 (23.39)	 8	 10	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 59	 $7	 Cool Star	 1:47.07	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	17Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 59	 $12	 Donegal Soul	 2:06.66	 (23.96)	 10	 10	 ....13¾.......................... Well back

7 THINKING SENSATION Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Coralina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rising Sun Syn Suda Takao (Mgr: K Kawakami), K Hosaka, Ms Y Takimoto, Y Yamamura, T Negishi, T Sakai, N Hiyoshi, S Shirai, Y Ozaki, E Azukizawa, A Izumi, Y Shigeyama, J 
Shimizu, D Osawa, R Kenna, D Swan, C I Barber, R S S Coralina (Mgr: K Kawakami), S Mor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 12	06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 59	 $15	 Homecoming	 1:23.65	 (23.93)	 7	 10	 ...... 17....................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Y Kamomiya	 59	 $51	 Chipilly	 1:24.62	 (24.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Y Kamomiya	 59	 $101	 Compressing	 1:38.40	 (23.49)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

8 UNSNOOZUAL Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,760
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Princess Snooze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, N B Whatmore, D J D Warner, Dreggs, S C T Lewis, Jordahlia Racing, Jandmore Racing, P Cox, B A Hodgson, Back To Berri, L M Mawson, M G Gleeson, S C 
Grayson, P A Walsh, PCFP Racing, D J Searle, Holding the Horse, D Lay, B Lynch & Pri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Normandy Lass	 0:58.77	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

9 BON’S BLING Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Precious Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K King, Ken King Thoroughbreds, T Overton, S Joyce, Little Battlers Racing (Mgr:P Payne),L Dawson, A Dawson, M Magaton, J Owen, F Stella,R2R Racing, K Schintler, For The Bloods 
Racing (Mgr:J Harrigan), G Cini, Tannery Estate (Mgr:P Schultz), Combined Forc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

10 MRS SLACK Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,550
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Mega Jewels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rhodes No.1 Syndicate (Mgr: P Gronsbell-Luntz), S Kanjo, H Joeng, S M Liddell, J B Humble & N Artusa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Mar25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 57	 $8	 Watersports	 1:37.63	 (23.18)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾............................No show
9 of 11	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $12	 Mosamour	 1:19.52	 (24.70)	 5	 6	 ........ 6............................No show
6 of 12	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $41	 Welcometotheshow	 1:21.02	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	14Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Keating	 58	 $101	 Lack Of Restraint	 1:19.27	 (24.48)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Keating	 57.5	 $151	 Myers Delight	 1:38.55	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
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11 PRINCESS VONLOZZI Trainer: Timothy Grace Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Caviar Dam: Miss Vonlozzi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Grace & T S Grace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 04Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Scopri	 0:53.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
13 of 14	23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Alice Kennedy	 54.5	 $151	 Mongolian Mission	 1:04.63	 (23.63)	 5	 9	 ....12¼............................ Poor run
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R4 01 Sep 2025 | Ballarat | Betavet Mdn Plate
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 98
	 2	 880922
	 3	 046979
	 4	 437657
	 5	 7676
	 6	 9
	 7	 0
	 8	 085096
	 9	
	10	
	11	 569

DEVOUT RULER
GARFIELD
GRUNT FOR GLORY
INFER
SONDER
COOL THOUGHTS
IVE GOT THE POWER
ROUGE ECLAIR
DEAL DONE FAST
GENTOO
SUNFLOWER LIV

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
55

7
1
6
11
10
5
2
3
9
4
8

H COFFEY
C ATKINSON
W GORDON
J WEATHERLEY  1.5 
C MACREDMOND
ALANA KELLY
C NEWITT
MS C PULS
E J WALSH
JOHN ALLEN
SAM KENNEDY  3 

L OLIVER
MS H WHITE
A MARAGOS
T BIRNIE
M CUMANI
M FREEDMAN
TIMOTHY GRACE
WARREN COCHRANE
M CUMANI
C MAHER
J MCARDLE

4
5
5
5
4
4
4
6
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
C
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-0
	12-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-3
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$1,315
$14,670
$5,775
$14,735
$2,850
$640
$0
$3,475
$0
$0
$2,725

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DEVOUT RULER Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,315
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Totally Devoted J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L F Oliver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 58	 $31	 Ortigian Girl	 1:12.72	 (24.20)	 8	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
8 of 12	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $41	 Auto Max	 1:25.51	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

2 GARFIELD Trainer: Ms H White Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$14,670
Jockey: C Atkinson WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Kit De Luca J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H E White, C W White & Miss K A White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $71	 Frederick	 1:13.57	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $41	 Excellent Lover	 1:06.37	 (23.51)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 12	 29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $101	 Espinho	 1:06.42	 (23.72)	 5	 10	 ....11¼............................No show
2 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $201	 Vagabond Hero	 1:27.13	 (25.46)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 26Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Atkinson	 59.5	 $13	 Call Me Phil	 1:32.24	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

3 GRUNT FOR GLORY Trainer: A Maragos Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,775
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Smiles For Naara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Thompson, G D Sidebottom, Mrs N K Sidebottom, Barn B Racing (Mgr: B A Gibson), Mrs S E Pearson, Mrs J A Rowlands, Mrs E M Dye, Mrs K M Mitchell, K R Mclaren, S McLaren, S 
W Maragos, Mrs K A Mcnab, R W Whinnen, L Carland, M J Carland, Mrs M A Krakowski &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 26Oct24	 BAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Beattie	 59	 $7	 Misil Cadente	 1:24.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 02Nov24	 BEI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Beattie	 59	 $3.2	 Azeola	 1:36.68	 (24.23)	 -	 -	 ....12¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $26	 Mishima	 1:27.18	 (25.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾............................No show
7 of 12	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L King	 59.5	 $71	 The Printer	 1:31.73	 (24.32)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L King	 59.5	 $71	 Karasmatic	 1:42.72	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ....15¼............................No show

4 INFER Trainer: T Birnie Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$14,735
Jockey: J Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Mining J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T L Birnie, B C Carroll, D K Hardacre, T N Blacker, A K Henderson, A P Steinicke, D Birnie, J M Ryan, R Clarke & P G Vowles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $26	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.86	 (22.83)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $7.5	 Tell Us Toll	 1:12.07	 (23.33)	 10	 11	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $21	 Sacred Fort	 1:15.79	 (23.85)	 10	 10	 ........ 7................... Every chance
5 of 12	 27Jul25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Cillin Leonard	 69.5	 $6.4	 Mallee Gold	 1:28.43	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $21	 Vagabond Hero	 1:27.13	 (25.46)	 12	 9	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
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5 SONDER Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,850
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Sea Terrace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B A Secatore, Mrs R T Secatore & C B Secatore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $19	 Snack Bar	 1:12.97	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 58	 $41	 Signor Bill	 1:26.14	 (24.33)	 8	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance
6 of 6	 27Aug24	 STW	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 ---	 $--	 Celtic Knot	 1:23.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1628	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 57	 $26	 Toganmain	 1:40.90	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 04Oct24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Cillin Leonard	 67	 $8.5	 Eyes To Me	 2:06.57	 (24.05)	 8	 5	 ........ 8................... Every chance

6 COOL THOUGHTS Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$640
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Intentional J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K King, Ken King Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs A P King), C A Morris, Miss K A Gordon, S L Hodges, Mrs K L Hodges, L Dawson, Mrs A E Dawson, S A Joyce, Mrs L Stella, P A C Schultz, 
G Cini, D Murkies, J R Edmonds, G W Waddell, G Ford, R M J Lee, S R Britten &  M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 05Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 First Day	 1:08.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Hollow Turf	 1:00.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $26	 Auto Max	 1:25.51	 (23.40)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¼............................No show

7 IVE GOT THE POWER Trainer: Timothy Grace Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Needs Further Dam: Not Surprising J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T S Grace, Mrs J Grace, Miss A S Niklaus & Miss A J H Moran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 26Aug24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Miss Kim Kar	 0:48.98	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 17Sep24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Iowna Benz	 0:58.24	 (22.38)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 24Feb25	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick	 ---	 $--	 Take Top	 0:46.19	 (21.46)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 05Mar25	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Hotchi	 1:13.28	 (23.91)	 -	 -	 ....16¼........................Barrier trial
14 of 14	23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $101	 Mongolian Mission	 1:04.63	 (23.63)	 9	 12	 ....12½.......................... Well back

8 ROUGE ECLAIR Trainer: Warren Cochrane Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,475
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Blue Ash J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Rayner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 55.5	 $201	 Jenadar	 1:31.74	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 04Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $20	 Mummsie	 1:54.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $101	 Chesapeake Babe	 2:05.15	 (24.45)	 1	 2	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 57.5	 $201	 Taung	 1:25.53	 (24.20)	 9	 10	 ....10¾............................No show
6 of 11	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $151	 Starfleet Command	 1:26.26	 (25.21)	 7	 7	 ....11¾................... Every chance

9 DEAL DONE FAST Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Fast Susan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Drakenstein Stud (Mgr: Mrs G Rupert)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

10 GENTOO Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Dowitcher J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 17Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Danube	 1:03.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
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11 SUNFLOWER LIV Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,725
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Need You Tonight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Redgum Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Clayton), Mrs N O Clayton, B Clayton, Miss N L Clayton, L MacDonald, Ms D Strappazzon, Ms D Strappazzpn, T MacDonald & Mrs L MacDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 30Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 56	 $8.5	 Mcgaw	 1:06.39	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $21	 Audio Pop Cam	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 14Aug25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 55.5	 $13	 Lack Of Restraint	 1:19.27	 (24.48)	 7	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
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R5 01 Sep 2025 | Ballarat | Manhari (Bm56)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM56	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7321
	 2	 453515
	 3	 883873
	 4	 704553
	 5	 752543
	 6	 865866
	 7	 15478
	 8	 982641
	 9	 215094
	10	 321994
	11	 351486
	12	 066947

CALL ME PHIL
ONGATITI
JAZ TYCOON
PENTEGRA
THE SILENT SERMON
TYPHOON TONY
HOTINHERRE
KITTYHAWK
OFF THE DEEP END
HOT STOMPER
BUBBLES TIME
PHAROAH’S DAUGHTER

62.5
61.5
61
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
57
57

16
12
2
6
9
13
10
3
5
1
7
4

R HURDLE
ZOE WALLER  3 

C MACREDMOND
TOM MADDEN
D BATES
MS C HEFEL
T LADD
H COFFEY
JOHN ALLEN
E J WALSH
NEIL FARLEY
T NUGENT

DAMIEN HUNTER
C MAHER
MS M CUNNINGHAM
THOMAS CONLAN
MS M BALLANTINE
SIMONE WALKER
MOODY/COLEMAN
A NOBLET
H DWYER
M CUMANI
S KEATING
R HICKMOTT

4
5
6
7
7
6
5
4
6
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
59
58
55
55
55
58
58
58
57
54
54
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1 CALL ME PHIL Trainer: Damien Hunter Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,915
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 62.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Zakayla J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/25 (6 Days)
Owner: S E C Duke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 Hollow Turf	 1:00.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $21	 Murmullo	 1:11.66	(3:58.93)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $21	 Vagabond Hero	 1:27.13	 (25.46)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $3.4	 Starfleet Command	 1:26.26	 (25.21)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 26Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Garfield	 1:32.24	 (--.--)	 6	 2	 ..... 3½...........................Good win

2 ONGATITI Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$32,806
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Hinuera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/25 (175 Days)
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, D A Monson, N O Ferguson, Mrs L A Ferguson, G J P Van Ameyden, G F C Punters, R I Darrah, T C Eddy, A Farrell, B A Hodgson, A G Hodgson, S E Penfold, K 
W Scholes, S Lefebvre, J W Kadlec-Cavanagh, Cheers For The Northerns & Wilawl Go R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Agreeance	 1:39.87	 (23.32)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 22Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $15	 Shanwah	 1:37.97	 (23.95)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAH	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $4.2	 Leonchroi	 1:51.05	 (23.60)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 2350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 F Gregory	 69.5	 $*1.9	 Larryoctane	 2:37.27	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 8	 01Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 2460	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 58	 $8	 Tarvue	 2:36.53	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort

3 JAZ TYCOON Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 2 Total: 23-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$78,020
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 61 Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hell Or Highwater J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (345 Days)
Owner: S J Cunningham, Mrs M J Cunningham, J J Cunningham, Mrs C A Meagher, B Meagher & Win to Live (Mgr: M A Rieniets), The Cup Chasers & P Tardio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $81	 Gin Baba	 1:24.04	 (23.29)	 7	 6	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 11May25	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Macredmond	 58.5	 $101	 Professor Pickles	 1:40.04	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Macredmond	 58.5	 $101	 Artistic Genius	 1:13.47	 (23.73)	 9	 11	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Macredmond	 58	 $15	 Savvie Blanc	 1:40.35	 (24.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 C Macredmond	 60	 $6.5	 Golden Mikki	 1:38.82	 (23.93)	 11	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

4 PENTEGRA Trainer: Thomas Conlan Barrier: 6 Total: 33-3-6-6 Prize Money: A$110,212
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59.5 Good: 21-3-4-4 Track: 7-1-1-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 25-2-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Easy Step J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 25-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 26/05/23 (829 Days)
Owner: J G Wright, Ms K S Tegelhuter, Mrs O E Tegelhuter, D J Walker, Ms K E Howard, Litehills (Mgr: D Tegelhuter), A J Sanders, Mrs C E Sanders, D Mccarty, M Boyd, A Logan, G I Holland, 
Mrs C A Holland, D A Organ & P J Organ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 E J Walsh	 60	 $31	 Rowdy Anthem	 1:11.62	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1356	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $12	 Naval Force	 1:23.24	 (23.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $41	 Claymore Mine	 1:24.71	 (23.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $7.5	 Piwhane	 1:24.41	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 58.5	 $18	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:26.01	 (24.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
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5 THE SILENT SERMON Trainer: Ms M Ballantine Barrier: 9 Total: 32-2-3-6 Prize Money: A$78,760
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Super Candy J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 30-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-5 Last Win: 15/10/22 (1052 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M Ballantine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 29Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 68.5	 $21	 Born To Shine	 1:12.92	 (24.37)	 9	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 11Jul25	 MTG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 OB56	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $15	 Alainge	 1:24.18	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 27Jul25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Kelly	 69	 $8.5	 Shooter Mcgavin	 1:26.94	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... 13.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 08Aug25	 MTG	 turf	 1314	 H 	 OB56	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 60	 $7.5	 Ironbar	 1:23.42	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 55.5	 $41	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:25.61	 (24.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort

6 TYPHOON TONY Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 13 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$57,015
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: La Famelia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/24 (301 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Ms A P Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker & L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 57	 $21	 Stormfront	 1:17.74	 (24.34)	 4	 3	 ........ 9................... Every chance
5 of 6	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $17	 Shaalute	 1:11.92	 (22.29)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $71	 Life Sentence	 1:30.62	 (24.57)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 56	 $41	 Deep Pleasure	 1:18.96	 (23.30)	 4	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 10	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $21	 Nic’s Choice	 1:22.68	 (23.47)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

7 HOTINHERRE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,875
Jockey: T Ladd WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Kona Breeze J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/25 (202 Days)
Owner: Good Grass 2025 (Mgr: Ms C L Hains)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $7	 Bill Boulder	 1:13.23	 (24.13)	 9	 10	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 11	 05Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Melham	 57.5	 $8	 King Zephyr	 1:15.81	 (22.72)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Melham	 59	 $*2.5	 Pariah Pearl	 1:28.03	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 E Pozman	 55	 $15	 Fridge Monster	 1:25.46	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 17Aug25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 E Pozman	 55	 $13	 Savilla	 1:24.89	 (22.92)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

8 KITTYHAWK Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$34,840
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Fiorentina J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Noblet & Red Lion Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 57.5	 $21	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.86	 (22.83)	 5	 5	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $8	 Bubbles Time	 1:25.93	 (24.16)	 9	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $6	 Max Rock	 1:32.90	 (25.75)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $11	 Taung	 1:25.53	 (24.20)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $7	 Shay’s Way	 1:32.72	 (25.05)	 7	 7	 ........ 2...........................Good win

9 OFF THE DEEP END Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$52,470
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Song Shan J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/25 (156 Days)
Owner: Dr J Cleeland, C Barnett, P Bradley, Mrs T Bradley, D Rothstadt, L Bevan, S Meehan, T Ralph, S Petrie, B Clohesy, T Jones, D Lubeek, L Smith, J Clifton, K Burton, Rocky Mountain (P 
Cornelissen), JobKeeper Racing (B Kimm), G G Racing (Mrs R Gleeson), Kratz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1860	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Digari	 1:56.14	 (25.01)	 4	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 6	 19Apr25	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 55	 $5	 Star Buyer	 1:50.88	 (23.71)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Alana Kelly	 56.5	 $41	 Delivering	 1:30.50	 (24.47)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 V Le Boeuf	 59	 $19	 Lika Swift	 1:41.73	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ....10½............................No show
4 of 12	 16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $8.5	 Golden Mikki	 1:38.82	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

10 HOT STOMPER Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$28,890
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Stomp J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/25 (90 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, W W Doughty, S R Bruce, Wynfinity (Mgr: A Flynn), Killara Racing PTY LTD (Mgr: C Lee), Home And Hosed 4 (Mgr: J Fusca), Miss M Ferry, R J Axen, Miss D K Jones, 
C G O B Racing (Mgr: I Wilson) & D Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1421	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $4.6	 So You Will	 1:26.57	 (24.13)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $*2.1	 High Tempo	 1:39.82	 (25.35)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
9 of 14	 20Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $12	 Makdane	 1:47.17	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ....10¼............................No show
9 of 12	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 E J Walsh	 59	 $10	 Quamby	 2:10.53	 (24.76)	 4	 6	 ..... 7½............................No show
4 of 10	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $*3.7	 Tradeworx	 2:11.10	 (24.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
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11 BUBBLES TIME Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$34,785
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Lady Gwendyln J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/06/25 (82 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Keating, Ms R Frenzel & S Mori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25May25	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $21	 Simply Outrageous	 1:35.47	 (24.52)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $*2.8	 Kittyhawk	 1:25.93	 (24.16)	 3	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 7	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $18	 Claymore Mine	 1:25.08	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $26	 Irrefutably	 1:29.43	 (25.23)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 57	 $31	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:26.01	 (24.45)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance

12 PHAROAH’S DAUGHTER Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$41,125
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Queen Of Zealand J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/06/24 (441 Days)
Owner: Mrs C O Bamford & K L Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $*2.9	 Iluvcoffee	 1:36.83	 (23.28)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 24Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Clarke	 54.5	 $20	 La Casona	 1:26.77	 (22.84)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 57	 $14	 Unlimited Magic	 1:11.93	 (22.93)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½............................No show
4 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $6	 Miss Mahjong	 1:14.23	 (25.01)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $9	 Vagabond Hero	 1:31.19	 (25.08)	 6	 5	 ....11½.........................No excuse

13 GIRLS NIGHT Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 14 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$19,235
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Goose Green J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/25 (243 Days)
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, Ms L Rankin, Ms N W Ruggero, E J Cassell & S Jolly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	07Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $6	 Rowdy Anthem	 1:11.62	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½............................ Poor run
4 of 8	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $6	 Magic Edition	 1:13.81	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Alana Kelly	 56.5	 $41	 Savamoon	 1:30.75	 (24.24)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 C Macredmond	 55.5	 $16	 Shaalute	 1:26.79	 (25.15)	 8	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 55.5	 $8.5	 Vagabond Hero	 1:31.19	 (25.08)	 8	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

14 RADSTAR Trainer: T Carberry Barrier: 15 Total: 22-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$66,790
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 7-1-0-2

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 19-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Radazz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 05/07/24 (423 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Carberry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 16Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 60	 $5.5	 Jordy Girl	 1:25.81	 (24.59)	 3	 8	 ...... 18...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $10	 Albanian Star	 1:25.02	 (23.79)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $12	 She Mogul	 1:31.73	 (24.51)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $31	 Savamoon	 1:30.75	 (24.24)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $41	 Taung	 1:31.19	 (24.43)	 4	 5	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

15 DISMOUNT Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$60,325
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 17-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-2-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: She’s Not J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/24 (486 Days)
Owner: R C Archard, S T Maddox & C Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $4.6	 Altrove	 1:26.97	 (25.52)	 7	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $26	 Life Sentence	 1:30.62	 (24.57)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 S 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $*2.5	 Silent Thunder	 1:30.24	 (26.19)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $13	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:26.01	 (24.45)	 9	 11	 ....11½............................No show
8 of 12	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $12	 Lichester	 1:38.11	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

16 ROO DASH ONE Trainer: Ms B Raymond Barrier: 11 Total: 20-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$55,095
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 17-2-1-0 Track: 9-2-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Who Are They J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/24 (468 Days)
Owner: B R Goodwin, A Robinson, R Shelton, R Leyonhjelm, Ms R Marshall, M J Jolly,  J Jolly, Mrs C Shelton & Ms J E Gwynne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 13Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 55.5	 $14	 In Love	 0:58.27	 (22.65)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Macredmond	 56.5	 $26	 Neon’s Last	 1:12.68	 (24.35)	 6	 5	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $4.6	 Supervise	 0:59.51	 (23.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L Boyd	 54	 $19	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Boyd	 54	 $26	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:25.61	 (24.91)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
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R6 01 Sep 2025 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm62)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM62	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 723112
	 2	 127954
	 3	 427431
	 4	 161784
	 5	 914612
	 6	 133880
	 7	 074588
	 8	 032425
	 9	 5521
	10	 040914

INNOCENT ENUFF
SI SI MILANO
EL SALTO
AT THE MINT
FROSE
COSMIC RHAPSODY
ZUETORO
OVER THE STARS
ODESSA
RAGING MONKEY

60.5
60.5
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
54

8
1
2
10
4
6
5
7
3
9

R HOUSTON
MS C HEFEL
SAM KENNEDY  3 

TOM MADDEN
ZOE WALLER  3 

C MACREDMOND
S VELLA
MS J KENNEDY
H COFFEY
TAYLA CHILDS

LOGAN MCGILL
COLIN SCOTT
L E ROBERTSON
B BRISBOURNE
JAMIE BARRY
MS M CUNNINGHAM
CLAY BEASY
H DWYER
T & C MCEVOY
L E ROBERTSON

6
4
8
7
6
9
5
4
3
10

M
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
63
60
63
63
57
57
60
62
47

	32-�5�-7-8
	 8-�2�-1-0
	77-�10�-7-6
	32-�6�-1-2
	45-�8�-6-4
	65-�9�-8-7
	 8-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-4-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	62-�6�-6-4

$145,230
$44,730
$419,174
$95,720
$207,730
$249,085
$28,255
$99,600
$50,115
$157,765

	19-�2�-4-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	42-�6�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	31-�7�-3-2
	21-�4�-2-1
	7-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	47-�4�-3-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 INNOCENT ENUFF Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 8 Total: 32-5-7-8 Prize Money: A$145,230
Jockey: R Houston WT: 60.5 Good: 28-4-7-6 Track: 6-2-3-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 6-3-2-1 58+kg: 20-3-7-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-4-4
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Innocent I Am J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 26-3-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/08/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Glenhuntly Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Riley) & Eastbeth (Mgr: G J Eastmure)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 R Houston	 60.5	 $6	 I Am Piki	 1:04.49	 (23.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $4	 El Pibe De Oro	 0:58.46	 (22.65)	 2	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Patriot Star	 1:05.08	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 62.5	 $*1.9	 Hidden Witness	 1:05.03	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
2 of 8	 26Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 62.5	 $*2.2	 El Salto	 0:59.93	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

2 SI SI MILANO Trainer: Colin Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$44,730
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 60.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Milanese Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/24 (378 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock, D De Jersey, Mrs Z De Jersey, Z De Jersey, A Mason, Ms K Sexton, S Anthony, Mrs E Bamford, J Belousoff, Miss A Erceg, M Grogan, J McFadyen, Australian 
Racing Tours Pty Ltd, M C P Racing, C Norris, Just Eight , P Vella, V Low, M Vi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Smart Deel	 1:24.58	 (23.19)	 7	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 14Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 4]	 M Zahra	 57	 $15	 Dawn Service	 1:25.64	 (24.57)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 60.5	 $6	 Boulder Jack	 1:16.33	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾............................No show
5 of 6	 27Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $26	 Supernima	 1:10.28	 (22.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1469	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Gaudry	 59.5	 $5.5	 Express Guard	 1:31.07	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run

3 EL SALTO Trainer: L E Robertson Barrier: 2 Total: 77-10-7-6 Prize Money: A$419,174
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 56-6-4-6 Track: 7-1-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-1-0 56-58kg: 22-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-6-3-3
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Ella Listo J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 69-9-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-3-0 Last Win: 26/08/25 (6 Days)
Owner: L E Robertson, Mrs L P Robertson, Miss K E Smith, Ms N W Robertson & Ms R W Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Sam Kennedy	 56.5	 $3.6	 Struggle Street	 0:58.45	 (23.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Sam Kennedy	 53.5	 $12	 Per Sempre	 0:59.10	 (23.52)	 3	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Sam Kennedy	 53	 $12	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $9.5	 Leave No Doubt	 1:00.43	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 26Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Sam Kennedy	 56	 $7	 Innocent Enuff	 0:59.93	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 AT THE MINT Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 10 Total: 32-6-1-2 Prize Money: A$95,720
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 58.5 Good: 20-5-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 18-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Appointment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/11/24 (303 Days)
Owner: Rangal Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Oct24	 WOD	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Milos Bunjevac	 60	 $14	 Brenlyn’s Daisy	 1:11.51	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 5	 02Nov24	 TUU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 58.5	 $*2.5	 A Bit Racey	 1:09.91	 (23.45)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 12	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L King	 58	 $101	 Under And Over	 1:10.68	 (23.49)	 10	 11	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 29Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Connor Murtagh	 59.5	 $26	 Apache Song	 1:10.37	 (23.27)	 2	 5	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 08Mar25	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L King	 60.5	 $6.5	 Hells Son	 1:09.85	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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5 FROSE Trainer: Jamie Barry Barrier: 4 Total: 45-8-6-4 Prize Money: A$207,730
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 33-7-5-2 Track: 10-4-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-5-2-1 54-56kg: 21-3-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-7-3-2
Sire: Frosted Dam: Ennazus J+H: 8-4-2-0 Turf: 34-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 11/08/25 (21 Days)
Owner: J Barry, Mrs L Barry, Miss S Wilson, M Hunt, J Gavin, Mrs A Gavin & Miss G McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $31	 Supervise	 1:00.66	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 11	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 59	 $16	 Supervise	 0:59.51	 (23.44)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56	 $41	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zoe Waller	 55.5	 $8.5	 Mr Tickles	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 6	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zoe Waller	 56	 $9.5	 Leave No Doubt	 1:00.43	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 COSMIC RHAPSODY Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 6 Total: 65-9-8-7 Prize Money: A$249,085
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57.5 Good: 52-8-5-7 Track: 21-4-4-5

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 56-58kg: 14-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-2-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Cosmic Rock J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 44-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-0 Last Win: 25/05/25 (99 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham, Mrs M Cunningham, Dr L Brown, B Phelan, Mrs H Phelan, R Gilchrist, J Edmends, A Edmends , W Prouse, & Ricky Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 59	 $6.5	 Just Remember It	 1:04.89	 (22.56)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Nadia Daniels	 53	 $9	 Smart Poppy	 1:11.96	 (23.00)	 2	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 59	 $7.5	 El Pibe De Oro	 1:00.94	 (23.52)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $4.8	 Frose	 0:59.55	 (23.20)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	20Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $201	 Damehood	 1:16.45	 (23.16)	 11	 9	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted

7 ZUETORO Trainer: Clay Beasy Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,255
Jockey: S Vella WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Zuers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (450 Days)
Owner: Miss J Chalmers, T L Richards & P C Scales

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 20Dec24	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 57	 $5.5	 Run Like Hell	 0:57.01	 (22.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 1014	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $12	 Cheerstothat	 0:59.09	 (23.14)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 23Mar25	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J McMurray	 58	 $3.7	 Sir Maurice	 0:58.85	 (22.76)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 11Apr25	 GCO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Bayliss	 60	 $4.6	 Cosmic Beauty	 0:58.16	 (22.73)	 7	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 09May25	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 C Sutherland	 58	 $14	 Apollo Ten	 1:03.81	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

8 OVER THE STARS Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$99,600
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 57 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-2
Sire: Overshare Dam: Grand Gesture J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 20/11/24 (285 Days)
Owner: Kratzie Racing Premier, A R Greenwell, Dr J Cleeland, P G Robinson, S J James, P J Coish, C Cachia, Mrs M Cachia, H R O’Neill, P J Hunt, G G Hicks, T A Janssens, J R Saltmarsh, D 
Milburn, Mrs P C Milburn, Punt Fiction, Golden Sippers Racing, M I G, Donros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 30May25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Warren	 58.5	 $4	 Fieldelo	 0:57.02	 (22.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $11	 El Pibe De Oro	 0:58.46	 (22.65)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 57	 $10	 Nimbustwothousand	 1:05.11	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 975	  H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Mistavain	 0:58.53	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 58	 $*2.1	 Leave No Doubt	 1:00.43	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

9 ODESSA Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$50,115
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Aryaaf J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/08/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 05Oct24	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 56	 $6	 Tremonti	 0:58.40	 (22.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 29Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 E Brown	 ---	 $--	 Tycoon Star	 1:01.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 08Feb25	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G2	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 56	 $41	 Palm Angel	 1:04.61	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jamie Melham	 56	 $*1.8	 Angel Ladder	 1:06.92	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 56	 $*1.2	 Gisella	 0:58.88	 (22.67)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

10 RAGING MONKEY Trainer: L E Robertson Barrier: 9 Total: 62-6-6-4 Prize Money: A$157,765
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 54 Good: 41-2-5-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

10yo br/bl aus g Fav: 6-2-2-1 54-56kg: 14-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 47-4-3-3
Sire: Atomic Dam: Tambul Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-1-2 Last Win: 25/07/25 (38 Days)
Owner: L E Robertson, Mrs L P Robertson, Ms N W Robertson & Ms R W Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Jun25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 56.5	 $7.5	 Mississippi Miller	 0:58.83	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 14	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Thomas Spillane	 53.5	 $21	 Per Sempre	 0:59.85	 (23.83)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $21	 Struggle Street	 0:58.45	 (23.20)	 2	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
1 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 Sam Kennedy	 52	 $6	 Montgomery Bay	 1:01.24	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
4 of 6	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Sam Kennedy	 52	 $11	 Leave No Doubt	 1:00.43	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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R7 01 Sep 2025 | Ballarat | Sportsbet Green Tick (Bm56)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM56	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 860060
	 2	 0031
	 3	 051422
	 4	 816502
	 5	 546601
	 6	 285513
	 7	 510740
	 8	 686015
	 9	 039937
	10	 515600
	11	 800807
	12	 495850

FOUR O’CLOCK KNOCK
MY SYMPHONY
ALL IN VAIN
CALLAWADDA
REEL BLESSED
TRIPLE OH
WHISPERING PHARAOH
TRADEWORX
VINO CORONA
ALIA ASAHI
GROSHAWK
STARK RAVING

62
61.5
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59
57
56
56
56

8
12
9
5
11
2
6
4
3
1
10
7

CHRISTOPHER PANG  2 

W GORDON
NEIL FARLEY
H COFFEY
J WEATHERLEY  1.5 
JOHN ALLEN
R HURDLE
P GATT
ALANA KELLY
J WEBB
TAYLA CHILDS
MS C HEFEL

SMILEY CHAN
SHANE JACKSON
S KEATING
BRADY CROSS
T BIRNIE
T DABERNIG
R HICKMOTT
S BROWN
T CARBERRY
S A BEANI
AFTAB SHAIKH
SIMONE WALKER

6
4
4
5
4
4
5
6
6
7
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

60
59
58
58
57
60
55
54
54
52
48
48

	21-�2�-6-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-2-0
	 9-�1�-3-0
	13-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	18-�2�-1-1
	34-�4�-2-2
	12-�1�-1-2
	19-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-0-0
	49-�2�-2-7

$87,150
$21,230
$28,155
$32,505
$29,265
$30,110
$58,975
$106,380
$28,925
$38,655
$31,475
$103,790

	4-�0�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 737875 DASHING DONKEY 55.5 13 T NUGENT O OSBORNE 6 G AUS 47 	26-�1�-2-1 $42,240 	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 FOUR O’CLOCK KNOCK Trainer: Smiley Chan Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$87,150
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 16-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Glass Half Full J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-4-1 Last Win: 28/12/23 (613 Days)
Owner: C L Chan, A H C Chin, S H Cheng, Y Gan, K M Wong, H K Chui, C H D So & C Y Wong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 20May25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 59	 $21	 Rock Revolution	 1:40.57	 (23.32)	 7	 7	 ........ 8................... Every chance
10 of 11	10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Sage Duric	 58	 $81	 Diamond War	 1:38.60	 (24.00)	 11	 11	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
12 of 12	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ruby Lamont	 59	 $71	 Quamby	 2:10.53	 (24.76)	 12	 12	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 26Jul25	 MUR	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $61	 Goliotus	 2:15.49	 (25.85)	 7	 7	 ....22¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Christopher Pang	 57	 $151	 Dun Wondering	 2:17.94	 (23.79)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back

2 MY SYMPHONY Trainer: Shane Jackson Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,230
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Royal Symphony Dam: My Psychiatrist J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/25 (6 Days)
Owner: L Plozza, M Sinnott, Thunder Sisters (Mgr: Mrs J Sinnott), B Braden, P Cameron, J Chuck, Mrs R Halloran, J Halloran, M Mahony, J Plozza, DDH Racing(Mgr: D Quinlan), Mrs M Sim-
monds, Hammy & Moi Moi Racing(Mgr: M Turner), Miss R Rees, R Frost, S West, D Del

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 15May25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 ---	 $--	 Rhia	 0:59.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $51	 Zakouma	 1:44.33	 (--.--)	 1	 5	 ....20½.......................... Well back
11 of 12	24Jul25	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $31	 Knight On The Ice	 2:15.63	 (26.64)	 12	 11	 ....67½....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $14	 Reel Blessed	 2:11.97	 (24.91)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 26Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $6.5	 Wallenberg	 2:13.23	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

3 ALL IN VAIN Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$28,155
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 5-1-2-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Vain Elaine J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (62 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Keating & B M Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $51	 Ex Machina	 1:31.51	 (25.17)	 1	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Brother Quickie	 1:32.11	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
4 of 8	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 54	 $11	 Southby	 2:18.39	 (24.56)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $3.8	 Tradeworx	 2:11.10	 (24.77)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 26Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $8.5	 Wise Legend	 2:13.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

4 CALLAWADDA Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$32,505
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 61 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Ten Black J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/12/24 (261 Days)
Owner: B J Cross, I Hart, A A Agterhuis, Mrs J Cross, A Fraser, D Grieve, M O’brien, Crosfreelli (Mgr: Mrs J Cross), Miss E Perris & I Rawlings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 2004	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $*2	 Dibalta	 2:07.22	 (26.36)	 6	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 10	 01Jan25	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 61.5	 $8.5	 Star Testymony	 2:14.86	 (24.24)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 9	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 2778	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $13	 Tavabeel	 2:58.06	 (25.97)	 5	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 2440	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $13	 Star Testymony	 2:35.32	 (25.04)	 2	 4	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $26	 Golden Mikki	 1:38.82	 (23.93)	 8	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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5 REEL BLESSED Trainer: T Birnie Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,265
Jockey: J Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Book Of Blessings J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Miss T L Birnie, B C Carroll, Mrs SJ Birnie, WJ Caldow, AW Davies, D Birnie, A P Steinicke, J M Ryan, R Clarke & P G Vowles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 2156	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Luca Remondet	 69	 $12	 Sanika	 2:19.12	 (26.00)	 7	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 06Apr25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Luca Remondet	 65	 $19	 The True Believer	 2:19.18	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $20	 Cecchetti	 2:19.82	 (24.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	27Jul25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Luca Remondet	 69.5	 $43	 Mallee Gold	 1:28.43	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ....15½....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $14	 Milady	 2:11.97	 (24.91)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 TRIPLE OH Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,110
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Sacred Siren J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/08/25 (28 Days)
Owner: C Bennett, Flying Start No 6 (Mgr: C Bennett), Flying Start Exclusive Fillies Club (Mgr: C Bennett), G Torbitt, Froth and Bubbles (Mgr: N Pool), R Cocks, BMG Racing (Mgr: A Barr), M 
Bath, One Job (Mgr: B Belcher), Ms C Mulholland, P Dodds, Ms M Vanroo, C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Weatherley	 54.5	 $*2.1	 Millvina	 1:36.39	 (24.07)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 26Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $4	 Miss Castelvecchio	 1:20.14	 (24.27)	 3	 4	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $4.8	 The Printer	 1:31.73	 (24.32)	 4	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $3.2	 Dance And Shout	 2:15.07	 (26.32)	 3	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 12	 21Aug25	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 B Mertens	 56	 $11	 Bergasun	 2:08.12	 (24.08)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

7 WHISPERING PHARAOH Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$58,975
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: If I Can I Can J+H: 8-2-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/05/25 (105 Days)
Owner: Stans Fans (Mrs M Harvey), P J Crabb, G Wright, Shustar (P Naish), A & K & L Syndicate (Mrs C Tripp), Coupla Issues (A Barton), Mrs L Robinson, J Fotinos, T Fotinos, J Nikolaidis, C 
Petridis, S Prescott, D Hall, Ms S Langford-Jones, I L Smith, Mrs S Best,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 19May25	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Hurdle	 58.5	 $10	 Initial Moment	 2:11.85	 (24.37)	 9	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
12 of 13	30May25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Hurdle	 60.5	 $11	 Littlebitcheeky	 2:19.13	 (23.77)	 12	 10	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Hurdle	 60.5	 $18	 Saveadateforme	 2:16.67	 (23.44)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $14	 Dartboard	 2:18.40	 (23.36)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
10 of 12	23Aug25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $10	 The Yachtsman	 2:06.68	 (24.40)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

8 TRADEWORX Trainer: S Brown Barrier: 4 Total: 34-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$106,380
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 59 Good: 25-4-2-2 Track: 4-2-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Say It In Song J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 21-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (25 Days)
Owner: G J Scott, T J Gleeson, G R Little, R N Little & S S Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 55	 $8	 King’s Crossing	 2:17.37	 (23.56)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $9.5	 Saveadateforme	 2:16.67	 (23.44)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Cartwright	 52.5	 $26	 All So Clear	 2:17.72	 (22.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 56	 $5.5	 All In Vain	 2:11.10	 (24.77)	 7	 4	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
5 of 6	 26Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 55	 $5	 Wise Legend	 2:13.34	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

9 VINO CORONA Trainer: T Carberry Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$28,925
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Beerinawineglass J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/23 (759 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Carberry, Just a couple of Lads (Mgr: M Dahan), Ms Z Wilkinson, J Featherston, M Dahan, R D McIver, Mrs M Miller, K W Miller, Ms T Ferguson, D B Cornelius, R Sprackman & 
M J Reinheimer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 2600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 55	 $101	 Kodiak Bear	 2:49.28	 (24.77)	 9	 7	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 2255	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $13	 Bogues	 2:21.06	 (23.56)	 12	 11	 ....18¼............................No show
9 of 12	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $61	 Saveadateforme	 2:16.67	 (23.44)	 8	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
3 of 11	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $21	 Outcaster	 2:10.03	 (26.10)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 54	 $9	 Kentucky Nick	 2:11.71	 (25.49)	 6	 8	 ....14¾.........................No excuse

10 ALIA ASAHI Trainer: S A Beani Barrier: 1 Total: 19-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$38,655
Jockey: J Webb WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mint Lane Dam: Taashi Raaz J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/11/24 (278 Days)
Owner: S A Beani & Mrs G Beani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Webb	 57.5	 $151	 Grinding Away	 2:34.57	 (25.55)	 5	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 12	 01Dec24	 WAR	turf	 3450	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R O’sullivan	 65	 $19	 Exzello	 4:02.89	 (27.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 27Jul25	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 R O’sullivan	 67	 $81	 Shooter Mcgavin	 1:26.94	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ....15¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	10Aug25	 CON	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 R O’sullivan	 67	 $201	 Triomphe	 1:37.61	 (24.12)	 7	 8	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
12 of 12	16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 2015	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 56	 $151	 Freedom Escape	 2:04.88	 (24.25)	 1	 8	 ...... 24...................... Well beaten
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11 GROSHAWK Trainer: Aftab Shaikh Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,475
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 56 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Reglisse J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/24 (304 Days)
Owner: Aftab Shaikh & Shamim Shaikh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1607	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Tayla Childs	 59.5	 $151	 Shoeless	 1:40.38	 (24.57)	 7	 12	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	17May25	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Thomas Spillane	 54.5	 $201	 Frontline Action	 1:40.08	 (24.60)	 6	 10	 ....19¼.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Ladd	 55	 $151	 Dartboard	 2:18.40	 (23.36)	 9	 8	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	26Jul25	 MUR	turf	 2050	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 M Julius	 57	 $71	 Finnhugh	 2:14.61	 (26.87)	 10	 10	 ...... 48.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Macredmond	 56	 $151	 Tradeworx	 2:11.10	 (24.77)	 10	 9	 ....11¼.........................No excuse

12 STARK RAVING Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 49-2-2-7 Prize Money: A$103,790
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 56 Good: 37-2-2-5 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Vanilla Ice Cream J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-2-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-2 Last Win: 23/12/23 (618 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, N Preston, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Miss P Gilcrist, Ms A Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker & L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 06Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 N Punch	 54	 $81	 Life Sentence	 1:32.07	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 5............................No show
5 of 9	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $26	 Tradeworx	 2:14.75	 (24.49)	 6	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 55	 $101	 Saveadateforme	 2:16.13	 (23.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2218	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 55	 $8.5	 Indreamsyou’remine	 2:17.05	 (23.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Sage Duric	 55	 $41	 Ripplebrook	 1:46.00	 (26.10)	 1	 6	 ....11½....................... Not sighted

13 DASHING DONKEY Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 13 Total: 26-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$42,240
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 55.5 Good: 19-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Wayed Zain Dam: Zarilly J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 25-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/04/25 (150 Days)
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $31	 Mr Shorty	 2:19.03	 (25.99)	 7	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 28Jun25	 WOD	turf	 2050	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 57.5	 $8.5	 Think More	 2:10.00	 (25.93)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 13Jul25	 KIL	 turf	 2004	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J W Stanley	 57	 $21	 Azeola	 2:13.94	 (27.95)	 9	 9	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 54	 $31	 Take A Pick	 2:43.43	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ....11½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $14	 Tradeworx	 2:11.10	 (24.77)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
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R8 01 Sep 2025 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm56)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM56	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 631
	 2	 241916
	 3	 145341
	 4	 146569
	 5	 238615
	 6	 185404
	 7	 689575
	 8	 020899
	 9	 890066
	10	 332670
	11	 165925
	12	 766005

LEXTON
ZOUSINGER
FLUX
HELLBERG
DREAMWRITER
MISS REMSKI
COUNT OF ANJOU
QUIZLET
LA MER BLEUE
AUCKLAND
HIDDEN WITNESS
TIMBER PRINCESS

62.5
62.5
62
60.5
60
59
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5

9
10
12
1
6
4
2
7
11
3
15
16

SARAH FIELD  1.5 
LAUREN BURKE  2 

B RAWILLER
D BATES
H COFFEY
TOM MADDEN
NEIL FARLEY
L BOYD
E J WALSH
T NUGENT
C MACREDMOND
ALANA KELLY

BRADY CROSS
S P NICHOLS
RODNEY FOSTER
B BRISBOURNE
B, W & J HAYES
LUKE WILLIAMS
AFTAB SHAIKH
LUCINDA BOYD
M CUMANI
SIMONE WALKER
MS B RAYMOND
DANIEL KELLY

4
4
5
4
4
6
6
5
4
7
5
7

G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
65
60
57
60
58
52
52
51
50
54
53

	 3-�1�-0-1
	17-�3�-3-1
	22-�2�-4-3
	11-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-3-1
	23-�4�-1-2
	11-�1�-0-0
	23-�1�-2-3
	10-�1�-0-0
	28-�3�-2-4
	 7-�1�-1-0
	25-�2�-1-4

$20,435
$80,095
$66,645
$39,235
$37,312
$94,040
$21,760
$47,465
$15,785
$86,155
$29,185
$54,915

	3-�1�-0-1
	6-�2�-0-0
	12-�2�-3-2
	6-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	16-�4�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 027365
	14	 489400
	15	 789477
	16	 059826

HAATHER
ALASSAK
DEEP CORE
TIMBOLTON

56.5
56
54
54

14
8
5
13

C NEWITT
--
TAYLA CHILDS
--

CARLY COOK
S JEFFREYS
A HANRAHAN
G L DONALDSON

6
12
5
6

G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

49
48
44
44

	34-�2�-2-5
	92-�9�-10-16
	17-�1�-0-1
	37-�2�-3-5

$72,645
$271,685
$32,000
$74,700

	9-�1�-0-3
	40-�3�-8-9
	8-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 LEXTON Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,435
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Absolutely Perfect J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/25 (13 Days)
Owner: B Cross, D G Speechley, N A Haase, A A Agterhuis, Miss M B Hogg, G Hogg, Ms J Leed-Leamer, Mrs J Cross, J Hummel, G Hooper, B Woodgate & Pour La Barre (Mgr: B Hart)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $7	 Tommyess	 1:11.96	 (23.35)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $17	 Arcandam	 1:10.55	 (22.45)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $4.4	 Fondled	 1:13.65	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 ZOUSINGER Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 10 Total: 17-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$80,095
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 11-3-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Soul Mama J+H: 7-2-2-0 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/25 (59 Days)
Owner: S P Nichols, A M & B S Racing (Mgr: B S Ong Tan), G W Davis, P M Schols, Mrs M J Barton, J L Barton, I F Foster, Ms B Mogg, Ms J G Sheldrake, R J Atchison, P B O’kane, A Petrovic 
& T B B Racing 3 (Mgr: T Blum)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $6	 Read My Lips	 1:05.86	 (23.85)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 17May25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Lauren Burke	 55.5	 $7	 Miss Lottie	 1:12.32	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 13	 05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Lauren Burke	 56.5	 $15	 Ballynacally	 1:11.43	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show
1 of 12	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Lauren Burke	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sontay	 1:12.37	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 S Hateley	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Miss Mahjong	 1:14.23	 (25.01)	 3	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance

3 FLUX Trainer: Rodney Foster Barrier: 12 Total: 22-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$66,645
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 62 Good: 18-2-4-3 Track: 7-2-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 19-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-2
Sire: Magnus Dam: Flying Gaga J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Foster Racing (Mgr: R D Foster) & G H E Goyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Milos Bunjevac	 56.5	 $8.5	 Podargoni	 1:12.28	 (24.04)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 19Jul25	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $8.5	 Boltonova	 1:11.21	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Webb	 59	 $31	 Miss Mahjong	 1:14.23	 (25.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 16Aug25	 WAK	turf	 1205	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 59	 $5	 Alpinova	 1:11.82	 (23.97)	 7	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $3.3	 Missile Girl	 1:13.30	 (24.25)	 7	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

4 HELLBERG Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$39,235
Jockey: D Bates WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Annenberg J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (247 Days)
Owner: W B Brisbourne, Mrs A K Clayton, M J Thomas, C Trower, C J Morey, T R Hurford, Wangglenkal,Miss J Nual, J W Webb, Mrs J L Harris, B Boman, Affinity Thoroughbred Racing, G J 
Ulbrick, B Smith, K L Mccarthy, B J O’hara, Five Legends (Mgr: P J Melville), H J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 20Jan25	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 L King	 59	 $*2.6	 Dalhart	 1:09.14	 (23.53)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Connor Murtagh	 58.5	 $14	 Nouveau	 1:07.91	 (23.41)	 6	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 11	 17Feb25	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Light Infantry	 1:16.54	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 24Jul25	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Alice Kennedy	 57	 $*2.3	 Dekadance	 0:59.36	 (23.78)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
9 of 14	 15Aug25	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 58	 $20	 Balastier	 1:04.91	 (23.83)	 6	 7	 ..... 9½............................No show
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5 DREAMWRITER Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$37,312
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 60 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Dreamer’s Disease J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 08/02/25 (205 Days)
Owner: Donald’s Racing (T Hughes), 2K RED (K Delmenico), B B Tavern Syndicate (J Ball), Piper Tom Racing (P Ayres), A I Grant-Taylor, S Kellett, Ms B Kingsley, A Walsh, F Morgan, A Bat-
tese, K Chan, Ms G Collins, A Jenkins, J King, C Mertikas, Miss C Stone, J Ell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $*3	 Eternal	 1:06.53	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1221	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $3.8	 Sea Poem	 1:11.66	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 27Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $5.5	 Tsarine	 0:58.99	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $8.5	 Mafee	 1:11.68	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 25Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $9	 Akicita	 1:11.08	 (23.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

6 MISS REMSKI Trainer: Luke Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 23-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$94,040
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59 Good: 19-4-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-1-1
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Bordeaux Momento J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/24 (262 Days)
Owner: G W Gregory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 28Dec24	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms T Voorham	 57.5	 $26	 Kinetic Jewel	 1:10.39	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 04Jan25	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ms T Voorham	 58	 $5.5	 Shisuta Bo	 1:09.99	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 27Jun25	 BOR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 Ms T Voorham	 57.5	 $18	 Nurys	 1:06.77	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	24Jul25	 WAR	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Warren	 56.5	 $51	 Light Of Rose	 1:08.53	 (24.78)	 12	 12	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $14	 Flux	 1:13.30	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

7 COUNT OF ANJOU Trainer: Aftab Shaikh Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,760
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Empress Matilda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/23 (835 Days)
Owner: A Shaikh & Miss C R Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 17May25	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Thomas Spillane	 55.5	 $17	 Bon Shadow	 0:59.42	 (23.67)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $31	 Just Bolts	 0:58.88	 (23.33)	 12	 10	 ..... 5½............................No show
5 of 11	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 58.5	 $51	 Nordic	 1:11.90	 (24.17)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Danica Munro	 55	 $51	 Demojo	 0:58.21	 (22.47)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 H 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $7.5	 Owl Witness	 1:15.85	 (25.59)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

8 QUIZLET Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 7 Total: 23-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$47,465
Jockey: L Boyd WT: 58 Good: 18-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 21-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Laconic J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/05/25 (105 Days)
Owner: A Boyd, Talinga Girls (Mgr: Mrs C M Hay), M Boyd, N L Boyd, G Cowell, Mrs C Cowell, Miss G Haughton & G S Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1356	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $9	 Naval Force	 1:23.24	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 14	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $11	 Hot Chips	 1:20.77	 (24.40)	 3	 4	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 59	 $17	 Jandami	 1:38.90	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 56	 $151	 Delivering	 1:30.50	 (24.47)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show
9 of 12	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 S 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 61	 $5.5	 Silent Thunder	 1:30.24	 (26.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show

9 LA MER BLEUE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,785
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Tack J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/24 (350 Days)
Owner: Rising Sun Syndicate Suda Takao (Mgr: K Kawakami), T Negishi, T Sakai, N Hiyoshi, S Shirai, M Tanabe, K Hosaka, M Iwamatsu, H Horiguchi, M Nakayama, H Iga, Y Ikezuki, Y Kush-
ioka, Mrs A Nahlous, Vaguely Noble Stables (Mgr: C S Prebble), M S S Cumani, R S S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 03Dec24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 58.5	 $21	 Eco Warrior	 2:36.06	 (24.93)	 5	 9	 ....39¾............................No show
10 of 12	15Jun25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 D Horner Jnr	 69	 $9.5	 Bell’s Bighouse	 1:28.77	 (25.93)	 8	 9	 ....20¾.......................... Well back
13 of 14	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 59	 $71	 Grinzinger Fashion	 1:39.98	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ....14¾............................ Poor run
6 of 10	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 S 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 C Macredmond	 61	 $15	 Coomoroo Lady	 1:45.16	 (25.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $71	 Vagabond Hero	 1:31.19	 (25.08)	 2	 4	 ....10¼................... Every chance

10 AUCKLAND Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 3 Total: 28-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$86,155
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 15-1-1-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Holler Dam: Jayda Elizabeth J+H: 7-0-1-2 Turf: 22-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/09/24 (352 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, N Preston, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Miss P Gilcrist, Ms A Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker & L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 58.5	 $6.5	 Second Fix	 1:10.09	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $4.4	 Just Remember It	 1:04.89	 (22.56)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $8.5	 Neon’s Last	 1:12.68	 (24.35)	 5	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 61	 $*3.8	 Miss Himalaya	 1:18.09	 (26.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
12 of 12	04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 57	 $10	 Miss Mahjong	 1:14.23	 (25.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
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11 HIDDEN WITNESS Trainer: Ms B Raymond Barrier: 15 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$29,185
Jockey: C Macredmond WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Tagreeda J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/24 (262 Days)
Owner: Ms S E Idnurm, B R Goodwin, Ms D L Dunstan, N J Starkie, S Q Hardy, Miss M Y Laidlaw, G M Lee, K Logan, D G Beach, S R Coulson, D Clancy, Mrs L E Goodwin & K Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 28Dec24	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Opperman	 55.5	 $15	 Kinetic Jewel	 1:10.39	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 11	 07May25	 OKB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 R Milnes	 57	 $8	 Talkin’ Italian	 1:06.82	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 28May25	 GAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 R Milnes	 57.5	 $6	 Daisydoo	 1:08.29	 (24.86)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
2 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Macredmond	 58.5	 $21	 Innocent Enuff	 1:05.03	 (23.29)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 22Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Macredmond	 56.5	 $26	 What You Will	 1:12.48	 (23.08)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

12 TIMBER PRINCESS Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 16 Total: 25-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$54,915
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 56.5 Good: 18-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-2
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Princess Abassi J+H: 18-1-0-3 Turf: 23-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/01/24 (589 Days)
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, A Overall, Mrs J Overall, B T Yon, L Jones, D N Wilton & Mrs W Wilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 60.5	 $41	 Reluctantlycharmed	 1:04.20	 (22.98)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 29Dec24	 NHI	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $5.5	 Nullafiord	 1:07.92	 (22.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $17	 Brooklyn Baby	 1:06.16	 (24.53)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $101	 Brutalina	 1:10.48	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $71	 Absolute Sunshine	 1:26.01	 (24.45)	 6	 6	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort

13 HAATHER Trainer: Carly Cook Barrier: 14 Total: 34-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$72,645
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 56.5 Good: 28-2-2-4 Track: 5-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
Sire: Pariah Dam: Dream Cirque J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/04/24 (506 Days)
Owner: A Adamczyk, Mrs T Adamczyk, Mrs L Wilson, Miss C Wilson, A Wilson, B Wilson, J B Rafter, A Barbieri & Mrs P Barbieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 16Sep24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 55	 $12	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:17.03	 (22.86)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 28Sep24	 JER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 55	 $11	 Jayzeal	 1:23.65	 (23.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 26Oct24	 BAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 55	 $9	 A Bit Racey	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 04Nov24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 55	 $4.8	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:15.59	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 54	 $71	 Ruminate	 1:12.56	 (23.23)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

14 ALASSAK Trainer: S Jeffreys Barrier: 8 Total: 92-9-10-16 Prize Money: A$271,685
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 63-7-8-12 Track: 3-0-0-1

12yo b/br aus g Fav: 12-3-2-2 56-58kg: 32-6-1-5 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 40-3-8-9
Sire: Shaft Dam: Kassala J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 88-9-10-15 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-2-4 Last Win: 05/08/23 (758 Days)
Owner: Miss S Jeffreys, B Proudman, Mrs V M Proudman, R Jeffreys, Mrs S Jeffreys, G Mitchell, Mrs C Towers, L Day, Mrs L Allan, N Dowie & Mrs S Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 11Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 T Ladd	 58.5	 $15	 Hughie	 1:04.64	 (23.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 28Jun24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM52	 [	10]	 Ms K Walters	 60.5	 $9	 Realtin	 0:58.36	 (22.69)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 11	 28Jul24	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Nathan Newton	 67	 $21	 Wichitall	 1:13.86	 (24.71)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
11 of 14	03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms K Walters	 57	 $15	 Brazen Brando	 1:06.74	 (24.44)	 8	 7	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	19Oct24	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	10]	 Jessica Tzaferis	 59	 $16	 Aurolaa	 1:14.90	 (25.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back

15 DEEP CORE Trainer: A Hanrahan Barrier: 5 Total: 17-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$32,000
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 54 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Chilled Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/12/23 (611 Days)
Owner: A W & L J Hanrahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 06Aug24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $12	 Straight Fire	 1:12.45	 (24.73)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 20Aug24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 56	 $18	 Yam	 1:27.39	 (24.69)	 7	 7	 ....14¼............................No show
4 of 10	 08Sep24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $51	 Daze Off	 1:08.47	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 28Sep24	 JER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 N Souquet	 61.5	 $7	 Bokeem	 1:12.26	 (24.24)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $151	 Flux	 1:13.30	 (24.25)	 9	 6	 ....10½.........................No excuse

16 TIMBOLTON Trainer: G L Donaldson Barrier: 13 Total: 37-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$74,700
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 18-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-2

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Flying Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-2 Last Win: 15/06/24 (443 Days)
Owner: G L Donaldson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 S 	 BM52	 [	11]	 Ms C Jokic	 57	 $10	 Smashing Ruby	 1:13.37	 (24.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 56.5	 $8.5	 The Wayfarer	 0:58.40	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 8½............................No show
8 of 14	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Lauren Burke	 52.5	 $15	 Fortis In Armis	 1:20.77	 (25.01)	 12	 10	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 H 	 BM52	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $12	 Owl Witness	 1:15.85	 (25.59)	 8	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 24Aug25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Julius	 55.5	 $31	 Owl Witness	 1:17.76	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance


